Morrissey, the Bond for the 
Treasurer shall be $5,000,000.00 for 2026. 

Authorization of Township Treasurer to Pay Bills 
Res. 2026-12 – Upon a motion by Mr. Baum Baicker, seconded by Ms. Cheever, the Township 
Treasurer shall be authorized to pay bills which do not exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), 
and which provide for a discount period which would be financially beneficial for the Township, prior 
to them being approved by a majority vote of the Board of Supervisors. 

Appointment of Township Employees and Approval of Non-Uniform Benefits